

2018 TRACK DELIVERIES ADVISORY

For your convenience, a temporary track delivery location/office has been established for teams participating in the **2018 Grand Prix of Portland**. Any team desiring to ship to this location must adhere to the conditions listed below. By shipping to this location, you acknowledge and agree to the hours of operations and handling fees, and assume all risk. The Grand Prix is not responsible for any risk of loss or damages. Teams may also arrange for shipments at a separate offsite location and must coordinate delivery onsite on their own.

1. Track Delivery Address: Portland International Raceway

1940 N Victory Boulevard

Portland, OR 97217

2. All deliveries must include the following information:

• Team Name

Attn: Individual Contact Names

Contact Cell #'s

3. Delivery Office: Hours of Operation

Monday, August 27
 Tuesday, August 28
 Wednesday, August 29
 Thursday, August 30
 Friday, August 31
 Saturday, September 1
 Sunday, September 2
 8:00 am-5:00 pm
 8:00 am-5:00 pm
 8:00 am-5:00 pm
 8:00 am-12:00 pm
 8:00 am-12:00 pm

4. Handling Fee:

- \$5.00 charge PER PACKAGE
- \$35.00 charge PER PALLET
- The Grand Prix will only accept cash or credit card at time of pickup.

Deliveries prior to Monday, August 27will **NOT be** accepted without prior authorization from the Grand Prix of Portland. All deliveries must be picked up by 12:00 pm on Sunday, September 2. Any delivery not picked up will be returned at the expense of the contact individual or discarded. An additional \$25.00 handling fee will be charged per returned package. The Grand Prix must receive cash, check or credit card payment prior to returning package.

NOTE: Delivery office is NOT available for shipping from track.

Track Contact:
Stephen Timms

Office: (727) 898-4639 x228

Grand Prix Contact:
Steve Schalk

Cell: (503) 939-8000